502430922 07/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Larry W. Fullerton	02/15/2013
James L. Teel	02/15/2013
Herman M. Thompson	02/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soundblast Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	500 Interlachen Avenue
City:	Winter Park
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32789

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13669985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: vvrodwell@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Robert S. Babayi
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84022-339638
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Babayi
Signature:	/Robert S. Babayi/
Date:	07/23/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=339638_Assignment#page1.tif source=339638_Assignment#page2.tif source=339638_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030861 FRAME: 0627

H \$40.00 1366

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS Larry W. Fullerton of New Hope, Alabama, James L. Teel of Win	ter Park, Florida, and <u>Herman M. Thompson.</u>
Ir of Kelso, Tennessee, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor's, have inven	ted a certain improvement relating to
SYSTEM FOR COUPLING AN OVERPRESSURE WAVE TO A TARGET MEDIA	, for which said Assignor have caused an
application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,	

	said application to be filed in the United S	d application being executed concurr tates Patent and Trademark Office.		
	[x] said application having been file	d in the United States Patent and Trac	lemark Office on Novem	ber 6, 2012, Serial
	Number 13/669,985. [] said application having been the United States of Amer.	filed under the Patent Cooperatical being designated.	on Treaty on	, Serial No.
4.3.170	WHEREAS SOUNDBLAST TECHNOLO	OCTES II C 500 Intoleshen Ave	mua Winter Park FI	37780 hereinafter
referred to as that and continuation	the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entirous thereof, and in and to said invention are sues and prolongations thereof;	e right, title and interest in and to said	application, including an	y and all divisions
NOW	V THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consid	eration of One Dollar (\$1,00), and of	her good and valuable co	sideration paid by
said Assignee	to said Assignor, the receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, said Assignor	hereby assigns, sells an	d transfers to said
Accionee and	said Assignee's successors and assigns, the erns and continuations thereof, and in and to sai	itire and exclusive right, title and inte	rest in and to said applica	tion, including any
and all renewa	als reissues and prolongations thereof: said A	assignee and said Assignee's success	ors and assigns, to have,	hold, exercise and
enion the said	application, including any all divisions and	continuations thereof, and the said in	ivention and any all pate	ents which may be
anvissice aricin	or, including any and all renewals, reissues an g from or appertaining thereto, for and during	the term or terms of any and all such	patents when granted, in	cluding any and all
renewals reiss	sues and prolongations thereof, for the use and	benefit of said Assignee and said As	signee's successors and a	ssigns, in as ample
and beneficial	a manner as the said Assignor might or could	have held and enjoyed the same, if the	is Assignment had not be	en made.
AND all acts relating	said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upo g to the obtaining or to the asserting of said pa	n the request of said Assignee, or sai tents, including any and all renewals,	d Assignee's successors of reissues and prolongation	or assigns, any and as thereof.
AND	said Assignor authorizes and requests the Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks to issue Letters Patent	on said application
and on any and	d all divisions and continuations thereof to said	d Assignee and said Assignee's succe	ssors and assigns, in acco	rdance herewith.
EXE	CUTED this day of, 20	0		
A COLONIOD.	. 1	WITNESS:		
ASSIGNOR:	V 100 111	WIIIADD.	:	
Signature:	Tomo Julias	Signature:		
Name: <u>Lar</u>	ry W/Fullerton	Name:Address:		
		7 Iddi obs.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WITNITEGO.		
		WITNESS:	:	
•		Signature:		
		Name: Address:	:	
		Address.		

1

EXECUTED this day of	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: James L. Teel	Name:
	Address:
·	
	WITNESS:
	Signature:Name:
	Name: Address:
g and the second of the second	
EXECUTED this day of, 20	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
0'	Signature:
Signature:Name: Herman M. Thompson, Jr	Name:
	Address:
	WITNESS:
	Signature:
	Name:Address:
	Addices,

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 6279902-v1 2

EXECUTED this day of, 20		
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:	
Signature: Name: James L. Teel	Signature: Name: Address:	
	WITNESS:	
	Signature:Name:Address:	
EXECUTED this	WITNESS:	
Signature: Herman M. Thompson, Jr	Signature:Name: Address:	
	WITNESS:	
	Signature: Name: Address:	

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 6279902-v1 2

PATENT REEL: 030861 FRAME: 0630